Technical Data ELX1391 Effective December 2023
E9XA
Automotive surface mount crystal resonator MHz
Product features
• 0806 (2016 metric) package
• Moisture sensitivity level (MSL): 1
• AEC-Q200
• Frequency range 16 MHz to 50 MHz

Shunt capacitance (C0) 3 pF maximum or specify
Aging at +25 °C ±3 ppm (first year)
Part number system
E 9 X 260 08 1 Z A1
Size code Product category Frequency Load capacitance Frequency tolerance Frequency stability Internal code
E = Eaton
9 = 2016
metric, 0806
imperial
X = crystal 260 = 26 MHz
08 = 8 pF
10 = 10 pF
12 = 12 pF
1 = ±10 ppm
7 = ±15 ppm
2 = ±20 ppm
4 = ±30 ppm
5 = ±50 ppm
Z = ±50 ppm
Q = ±100 ppm
(A1 - A9, AA - AZ
without I&O)  for
automotive
Equivalent series resistance table
Frequency
(MHz)
ESR (Ω)
maximum Oscillation mode
16 ≤ f < 20 120
     Fundamental20 ≤ f < 32 80
32 ≤ f ≤ 50 50
Frequency stability vs. operating temperature range table
ppm ±50 ±100
Operating temperature -40 °C to +125 °C x x
3
Technical Data ELX1391
Effective December 2023
E9XA
Automotive surface mount crystal resonator MHz
Construction
Item number Component Description
1 Cap (lid) Kovar (Fe-Ni-Co)
2 Base (package) Almina Ceramic (AI2O3)
3 Pad (package) Ni + Au
4 Crystal blank SiO2
5 Conductive adhesive Ag
6 Electrode Cr + Au
Dimensions -mm
Pad layout -mm Function diagram
Pad Function
1 In / out
2 Ground
3 Out / in
4 Ground
Tolerance unless otherwise specified: ±0.1 mm
4
Technical Data ELX1391
Effective December 2023
E9XA
Automotive surface mount crystal resonator MHz
Part marking
Packaging information - mm
3,000 parts on a 7 inch tape and reel (Drawing not to scale)
Dimension Millimeter
W 8.00 ± 0.30
F 3.50 ± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.10
P0 4.00 ± 0.10
P1 4.00 ± 0.10
P2 2.00 ± 0.05
D0 1.55 ± 0.05